

Media Contact: Nicholas Davis ndavis@kleintools.com 1.847.821.5617

Klein Tools® Launches 7-in-1 Impact Rated Flip Socket Sets, Now with 9/16" Socket

December 27, 2023 (Lincolnshire, III.) – Klein Tools (<u>www.kleintools.com</u>), for professionals since 1857, introduces 7-in-1 Impact Flip Socket Sets, providing 6 of the most commonly used hex nut driver sizes for the toughest driving applications.

7-in-1 Impact Rated Flip Socket Sets (Cat. Nos. 32910 & 32933)

- 3 impact rated flip sockets for the toughest driving applications
- 1/4", 5/16", 3/8", 7/16", 1/2" and 9/16" hex sizes
- Hex shaft and sockets are impact-rated and designed for heavy-duty applications
- Rare-earth magnet to retain fasteners for convenient and easy driving
- Color-coded hex sizes for easy size identification
- Store flip socket in any order or orientation on the shaft
- Flip socket set can quickly attach to an impact driver
- Cat. No. 32910 features 1/4" holding feature and a quick-connect handle

"Tools that provide efficiency and versatility are often the most useful to trade professionals, as they don't have time to



constantly switch between tools," says Austin Minor, associate director of product management at Klein Tools. "Klein's 7-in-1 Impact Flip Socket Sets can easily switch between a screwdriver handle and an impact driver and offer a new design that revolutionizes driving tools. The sets brings added utility and remarkable simplicity to the fast-paced work of a busy jobsite."

For more information, visit www.kleintools.com/new-products or search for #NewKleins on social media.



About Klein Tools

Known by trade professionals worldwide as a premier manufacturer of hand tools, Klein Tools is a family-owned and operated company. Since 1857, Klein Tools has prided itself on designing, developing and manufacturing a wide variety of best-in-class, precision Made in the USA products including pliers, wire strippers, screwdrivers, cutting, crimping tools, and more. Klein Tools remains the number one choice among electricians, ironworkers, HVAC Technicians, and other trade professionals. For more information, visit www.kleintools.com

Klein is a registered trademark of Klein Tools, Inc.